EL DORADO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL

HOME OF THE
“DIAMONDBACKS”

WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE
2016/2017

**********************************************

JV/VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL
F/JV/VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL
WRESTLING
ALPINE SKI AND BOARD
V BOYS SOCCER
V GIRLS SOCCER

Principal: Paul Neville
Athletic Director: Jay Aliff
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DIRECTIONS TO UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL:

Note: Union Mine High School is just south of Highway 50
between Folsom and Placerville.

From Highway 50 east or west: Take the Missouri Flat Road exit
heading south about 2 miles to the interscetion of Pleasant Valley
Road (Highway 49). Turn right (west) onto Pleasant Valley Road
and continue for about 1.2 miles. Turn left at the Koki Lane
stoplight and continue straight on Koki Lane to Union Mine
High School.
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DATE
11/7/2016
11/19/2016
11/25/16
11/28/16
12/1-12/3/16
12/6/16
12/7/16
12/8-12/10/16
12/13/16
12/15/16
R2HTH6
12/19/16
12/21-12/23/16
12/28-12/30/16
12/28-12/30/16
1/2/17

176117
1/13/2017*
1/17/2017*
1/20/2017*
1/23/17
1/24/2017*
1/27/2017*
1/31/2017*
2/3/2017*
2/6/17
2/7/2017*
2/10/2017*

2/14/2017*

2/17/17, 2/22/17
2/24/17
3/1/17
3/4/17

UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL

6530 KOKI LANE, EL DORADO, CA 95623---(530) 621-4003

PRINCIPAL: PAUL NEVILLE
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: JAY ALIFF

F/JV/VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL- WINTER 2016/2017

DAY
MONDAY
Saturday
Friday
MONDAY
Th/Fri/Sat
Tuesday
WEDNESDAY
Th/Fri/Sat
TUESDAY
Thursday
Saturday
MONDAY
Wed-Fri.
Wed-Fri
Wed-Fri
Monday
FRIDAY
Friday
Tuesday
FRIDAY
Monday
TUESDAY
Friday
Tuesday
FRIDAY
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

TUESDAY

Fri/Wed.
Friday
Wednesday
Saturday

BOLD = HOME GAMES FOR UNION MINE
*SVC LEAGUE GAMES (SIERRA VALLEY CONFERENCE)

Varsity Coach: Ryan Williams
JV Coach: Steve Riley
Frosh Coach: Ryan Denault

TYPE
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
VARSITY
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
Frosh
F/IVIV
I\7A%
VAL
F/IVIV
Varsity
JV/Varsity
Frosh
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
VIV
F/IVIV
Frosh
/N
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
F/IVIV
F/JV
F/IVIV
VIV

F/IV/IV

Varsity
Varsity
Varsity
Varsity

1/19/2017

OPPONENT

LOCATION

TIME

FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE/ TRYOUTS

Ponderosa Scrimmage
Amador

PONDEROSA (FOUNDATION)
Gold Dust Tourney.
Marysville

RIO AMERICANO
Amador Tourney

BEAR RIVER

Argonaut

Seuth-Lake Tahoe
COLFAX

Mesa Verde Tournament
Kendal Arnett Tournament
Mesa Verde Tournament
San Juan

LINCOLN

El Dorado

Galt

LIBERTY RANCH

El Dorado

ROSEMONT

Cordova

EL DORADO

GALT

Vista Del Lago

Liberty Ranch

Rosemont

CORDOVA

Play-offs start @ Home Sites
Play-offs @ Home Sites
Semi-Finals @ Tokay

Finals @ Sleep Train Arena

Athletic Director: Jay Aliff; 530-621-4003 ext. 4326 or jaliff@eduhsd.net

Mascot: Diamondbacks

Colors: Burgundy & Navy

Ponderosa
Amador

UNION MINE

Begins at 9:00am
4/5:30/7:00

7:00PM

El Dorado/UNION MIN TBA

Marysville
UNION MINE
Amador
UNION MINE
Argonaut
Seuth-Lake Tahoe
UNION MINE
Mesa Verde
Placer

Mesa Verde
San Juan
UNION MINE
El Dorado

Galt

UNION MINE
El Dorado
UNION MINE
Cordova
UNION MINE
UNION MINE
Vista Del Lago
Liberty Ranch
Rosemont

UNION MINE

4/5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
TBD
4/5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
TBA

TBA

TBA
4/5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
4:00 PM
5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
4/5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00

4:00/5:30/7:00

BUS/CLASS

Parents
Parents
HOME
Parents

Bus @ 1:30
HOME
Parents/Van
HOME
Parents
Parents/Van
HOME

TBA

TBA

TBA

DO Bus @2:15
HOME
Vans/Parents
DO Bus @ 3:30
HOME

Van

HOME

DO Bus @2:00
HOME
HOME

TBD

DO Bus @1:45

Bus @ 3:00

HOME




DATE
11/7/2016
11/19/2016
11/28/16
11/29/16
12/1-12/3/16
12/6/16
12/9-12/10
12/13/16
12/15/16
12/20/16
12/28-12/30/16
1/4/17
1/5/17
1/11/17
1/13/2017*
1/18/2017*
1/20/2017*
1/25/2017*
1/27/2017*
2/1/2017*
2/3/2017*
2/8/2017*
2/10/2017*

2/14/2017*

BOLD = HOME GAMES FOR UNION MINE

UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL

6530 KOKI LANE, EL DORADO, CA 95623---(530) 621-4003

PRINCIPAL: PAUL NEVILLE

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: JAY ALIFF

JV/VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL- WINTER 2016/2017

DAY
MONDAY
SATURDAY
Monday
TUESDAY
Thurs-Saturday
TUESDAY
Fri/Sat
Tuesday
THURSDAY
Tuesday
Wed-Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday
FRIDAY
WEDNESDAY
Friday
Wednesday
FRIDAY
Wednesday
Friday
WEDNESDAY
FRIDAY

Tuesday

PE

Jv/v

Varsity
JV/VAR
Varsity
JV/VAR
v
JV/VAR
JV/VAR
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/VAR
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/Var
JV/VAR
JV/VAR

JV/Var

*SVC LEAGUE GAMES (SIERRA VALLEY CONFERENCE)

Varsity Coach: Scott Gilliland

JV Coach: Aris Chambers

11/14/2016

SPORT OPPONENT

GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB
GBB

GBB

Assitant Coaches: Arbee Chambers, Haley Martinez, Deyanira Ventura

Athletic Director: Jay Aliff; 530-621-4003 ext. 4326 or jaliff@eduhsd.net

Mascot: Diamondbacks

Colors: Burgundy & Navy

LOCATION

TIME

BUS/CLASS

FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE/ TRYOUTS JV @ 7pm(small) /V @ 5-7 (large)

SCRIMMAGE
Lincoln

LAGUNA CREEK
Placer
SUMMERVILLE
Golden Sierra Tourney
Argonaut
GOLDEN SIERRA
Amador HS

Jan Vittel Tourney
Foothill High School
Vista Del Lago
Center High School
EL DORADO
GALT

Liberty Ranch
Rosemont
CORDOVA

El Dorado

Galt

LIBERTY RANCH
ROSEMONT

Cordova

UMHS

Lincoln HS

UNION MINE
Placer High School
UNION MINE
Golden Sierra
Argonaut High School
UNION MINE
Amador High School
El Dorado High School
Foothill High School
Vista Del Lago
Center High School
UNION MINE
UNION MINE
Liberty Ranch
Rosemont

UNION MINE

El Dorado

Galt

UNION MINE
UNION MINE

Cordova

8am-2pm
6:30PM
5:30/7:00
5:00 PM
5:30/7:00
TBD
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
TBA
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00
5:30/7:00

5:30/7:00

HOME
Vans/Parents
HOME
Vans/Parents
HOME
Parents

Drop Bus@3:30
HOME

Drop Bus@3:30
Parents

RT @3:00
Vans/Parents
RT @ 3:00
HOME
HOME
Vans/Parents
Vans/Parents
HOME
Vans/Parents
Vans/Parents
HOME
HOME

Vans/Parents



UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL

6530 KOKI LANE, EL DORADO, CA 95623---(530) 621-4003
PRINCIPAL: PAUL NEVILLE
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: JAY ALIFF

JV/VARSITY WRESTLING- WINTER 2016/2017

9/6/2016

DATE DAY TYPE SPORT OPPONENT LOCATION TIME BUS/CLASS
11/7/2016 Monday JV/V WRESTLING FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE (Daily from 3:15-5:30pm)

12/3/2016 Saturday JV/V Wrestling Granite Bay Granite Bay TBD Van/Parents
12/10/2016 Saturday v Wrestling King of the Mountain El Dorado High School TBD Van/Parents
12/17/2016 Saturday v Wrestling Wildcat Whitney High School TBD Van
12/17/2016 Saturday Var Wrestling Marty Manges Casa Roble TBD Van
12/28 & 12/29 Wed/Thurs. Var Wrestling Sierra Nevada Classic Reno TBD Van
1/4/2017 WEDNESDAY JV/V WRESTLING CORDOVA UNION MINE 6PM HOME
1/6 - 1/7/17 Fri/Sat. Var Wrestling Chico Chico High School TBD Van
1/7/2017 Saturday v Wrestling Vista Del Lago Vista Del Lago TBD Van
1/11/2017 Wednesday JV/V Wrestling Liberty Ranch Liberty Ranch 6PM Bus @ 3:40
1/14/2017 SATURDAY JV/ivV WRESTLING  D-BACK INVITATIONAL  UNION MINE TBD HOME
1/18/2017 Wednesday JV/V Wrestling Galt Galt 6PM Bus @ 3:15
1/21/2017 Saturday v Wrestling Del Oro Invitational Del Oro TBD Van
1/25/2017 WEDNESDAY JV/ivV WRESTLING ROSEMONT UNION MINE 6PM HOME
1/28/2017 Saturday Var Wrestling Lou Encalada Rodriguez High School TBD Van
2/1/2017 WEDNESDAY JV/V WRESTLING EL DORADO UNION MINE 6PM HOME
2/4/2017 Saturday Var Wrestling SVC Div. IV Section Duals TBD TBD Van
2/11/2017 Saturday JV/vV Wrestling SVC League TBD TBD Van
2/17 - 2/18/17 Fri/Saturday VAR Wrestling DIV. CHAMPIONSHIP UNION MINE TBD HOME
2/24 - 2/25/17 Fri/Saturday Var. Wrestling SJS Masters Championships TBD TBD Van
3/3-3/4/17 Fri/Saturday Var Wrestling CIF State Championships TBD TBD Van

BOLD = HOME GAMES FOR UNION MINE
*SVC LEAGUE GAMES (SIERRA VALLEY CONFERENCE)

Varsity Coach: Tim Brown

JV Coach: Mike Mallot

Assitant Coach: Jaime Ocampo

Athletic Director: Jay Aliff; 530-621-4003 ext. 4326 or jaliff@eduhsd.net

Mascot: Diamondbacks Colors: Burgundy & Navy



UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL

6530 KOKI LANE, EL DORADO, CA 95623---(530) 621-4003
PRINCIPAL: PAUL NEVILLE
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: JAY ALIFF

VARSITY SKI/BOARD- WINTER 2016/2017

DATE DAY TYPE SPORT OPPONENT LOCATION BUS/CLASS
1/8/2017 Sunday Ski/Board On-Hill Practice Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
1/9/2017 Monday Ski/Board Race Day Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
1/15/2017 Sunday Ski/Board On-Hill Practice Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
1/16/2017 Monday Ski/Board Race Day Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
1/22/2017 Sunday Ski/Board On-Hill Practice Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
1/23/2017 Monday Ski/Board Race Day Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
1/29/2017 Sunday Ski/Board On-Hill Practice Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
1/30/2017 Monday Ski/Board Race Day Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
2/5/2017 Sunday Ski/Board On-Hill Practice Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
2/6/2017 Monday Ski/Board Race Day Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
2/12/2017 Sunday Ski/Board On-Hill Practice Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
2/13/2017 Monday Ski/Board Race Day Sierra Van @ 6:30/Parents
3/6-3/9/17 Mon-Thurs Ski/Boad Championships North Star Van @ 6:30/Parents

BOLD = HOME GAMES FOR UNION MINE
*SVC LEAGUE GAMES (SIERRA VALLEY CONFERENCE)

Varsity Coach: Martin Walsack
Assistant Coach: Jay Aliff

Athletic Director: Jay Aliff; 530-621-4003 ext. 4326 or jaliff@eduhsd.net

Mascot: Diamondbacks Colors: Burgundy & Navy



DATE
11/7/2016
11/29/2016
12/1/2016
12/6/2016
12/9-12/10
1213/2016
12/15/2016
1/12/2017
1/17/2017
1/19/2017
1/23/2017
1/26/2017
1/31/2017
2/2/2017
2/7/2017
2/9/2017

2/14/2017

UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL

6530 KOKI LANE, EL DORADO, CA 95623---(530) 621-4003

PRINCIPAL: PAUL NEVILLE
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: JAY ALIFF

VARSITY BOYS SOCCER- WINTER 2016/2017

DAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
THURSDAY
Tuesday
Friday/Sat.
TUESDAY
THURSDAY
Thursday*
Thursday*
THURSDAY*
Monday*
THURSDAY*
TUESDAY*
THURSDAY*
Tuesday*
THURSDAY*

Tuesday*

TYPE

SPORT

1/19/2017

OPPONENT

< < < < < <« < «€ < < < K < < < < <

BOLD = HOME GAMES FOR UNION MINE
*SVC LEAGUE GAMES (SIERRA VALLEY CONFERENCE)

Head Coach: Dan Carnock
Assitant Coach: Adam Lehner

Assistant to JV/V:

SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
Soccer
Soccer
SOCCER
SOCCER
Soccer
Soccer
SOCCER
Soccer
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
Soccer
SOCCER

Soccer

LOCATION

TIME

BUS/CLASS

FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE/ TRYOUTS 3:15-5:00

CASA ROBLE

MIRA LOMA

Colfax

River City High School

BEAR RIVER
ARGONAUT
El Dorado
Liberty Ranch
CORDOVA
Galt
ROSEMONT
EL DORADO
LIBERTY RANCH
Cordova
GALT

Rosemont

Athletic Director: Jay Aliff; 530-621-4003 ext. 4326 or jaliff@eduhsd.net

Mascot: Diamondbacks

Colors: Burgundy & Navy

CASA ROBLE

UNION MINE

Colfax

River City High School

UNION MINE
UNION MINE
El Dorado
Walker Park, Galt
UNION MINE
Walker Park, Galt
UNION MINE
UNION MINE
UNION MINE
Cordova
UNION MINE

Rosemont

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
3:30 PM
8pm

6:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM

HOME
HOME
12:30 Bus
Vans/Parents
HOME
HOME
Parents/Vans
3:30 Bus
HOME

3:30 Bus
HOME
HOME
HOME

4:00 Bus

HOME

4:00 Bus




DATE
11/7/2016
11/29/2016
12/2-12/3
12/6/2016

12/8/2016

12/13/2016
12452016
1/12/2017*
1/17/2017*
1/19/2017*
1/24/2017*
1/26/2017*
1/31/2017*
2/2/2017*
2/7/2017*
2/10/2017*

2/14/2017*

PRINCIPAL: PAUL NEVILLE
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: JAY ALIFF

VARSITY GIRLS SOCCER- WINTER 2016/2017

UNION MINE HIGH SCHOOL

6530 KOKI LANE, EL DORADO, CA 95623---(530) 621-4003

DAY
MONDAY
TUESDAY
Friday/Sat.

Tuesday

THURSDAY

Tuesday
THURSDAY
THURSDAY
TUESDAY
Thursday
TUESDAY
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
TUESDAY
Friday

TUESDAY

TYPE

Var

< < < < < < < < < < &£ <

BOLD = HOME GAMES FOR UNION MINE
*SVC LEAGUE GAMES (SIERRA VALLEY CONFERENCE)

Head Coach: Chris Savage
Assitant Coach: Christina Schultz

SPORT

SOCCER
SOCCER
Soccer

Soccer

SOCCER

Soccer
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
Soccer
SOCCER
Soccer
Soccer
Soccer
SOCCER
Soccer

SOCCER

171972017

OPPONENT

LOCATION

TIME

BUS/CLASS

FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE/ TRYOUTS 3:15-5:00

CASA ROBLE
Golden Sierra Tourney
Amador

MIRA LOMA

Colfax
ARGONAUT
EL DORADO
LIBERTY RANCH
Cordova
GALT
Rosemont

El Dorado
Liberty Ranch
CORDOVA
Galt

ROSEMONT

Athletic Director: Jay Aliff; 530-621-4003 ext. 4326 or jaliff@eduhsd.net

Mascot: Diamondbacks

Colors: Burgundy & Navy

UNION MINE
Golden Sierra
Amador

UNION MINE

Colfax
UNION-MINE
UNION MINE
UNION MINE
Cordova

UNION MINE
Rosemont

El Dorado
Walker Park, Galt
UNION MINE
Walker Park, Galt

UNION MINE

4:00 PM
TBD
6:00 PM

6:00 PM

3:30PM

4:00-PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM

HOME
Vans/Parents
4:00 Bus

HOME

Bus @ 12:30
HOME
HOME
HOME
Vans/Parents
HOME
Vans/Parents
Parents/Van
Vans/Parents
HOME

Vans/Parents

HOME




